

Title

Hemofiltration / Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy

Reference Number: RDF1622-23

Date of Response: 27/06/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

- 1. The name of your Trust. -*
Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
- 2. The ICU's conducting haemofiltration / CRRT within your Trust. -*
Northern Service -Yes
Eastern Service -Yes
- 3. Current provider of CRRT services to your Trust? -*
Northern Service - Fresenius
Eastern Service - Baxter
- 4. Did you purchase additional CRRT machines during the covid-19 pandemic?*
Northern Service – Yes
Eastern Service - No they were donated from Central Covid fund
- 5. Date of the current contract for CRRT services. -*
Northern Service - There is currently no contract
Eastern Service - There is currently no contract
- 6. What is the model of CRRT machine you are using in ICU? -*
Northern Service - Multi-filtrate pro
Eastern Service - Prisma Max
- 7. The number of haemofiltration/CRRT machines you have in ICU? -*
Northern Service - 2
Eastern Service - 4 Prisma Max & 1 Prisma flex